7280R Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
 Performance
• 7280CR Series: 60 x 100GbE
• 7280QR Series: 72 x 40GbE
• 7280SR Series: 48 x 25GbE and 6 x 100GbE
• 7280TR: 48 x 1/10GbE and 6x 100GbE

25GBASE-CR QSFP to SFP25: 1m to 3m lengths
Power Supply Specifications
Power Supply PWR-500AC PWR-500-DC PWR-745AC PWR-747AC PWR-1600AC PWR-1900AC PWR-1900-DC
Input Voltage 100-240AC 40-72V DC 100-240VAC 100-240VAC 200-240AC 200-240AC 40-72V DC
Typical Input
Current 6.3 - 2.3A 13.1 - 7.3A
11A at -48V
10 - 4A 10 - 4A 11.2 - 9.5A 11.2 - 9.5A
28 - 50A
46A at -48V
Input Frequency 50/60Hz DC 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz 50/60Hz DC
Input Connector IEC 320-C13 AWG #16-#12 IEC 320-C13 IEC 320-C13 IEC 320-C13 IEC 60320 C20 AWG #6-3
Efficiency 93% Platinum 90% 93% Platinum 93% Platinum 93% Platinum 93% Platinum 90%
7280R | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7280CR-48-F Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch, front to rear air, 2 x AC and 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280CR-48# Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch, configurable fans and psu, 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280CR-48-D# Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch, SSD, configurable fans and psu, 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280CR-48-DC-F Arista 7280R, 48x100GbE QSFP and 8x40GbE QSFP+ switch, front to rear air, 2 x DC
DCS-7280QR-C72-F Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC19-C20 cords
DCS-7280QR-C72-R Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC19-C20 cords
DCS-7280QR-C72# Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280QR-C72M-F Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QR-C72M-R Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QR-C72-M# Arista 7280R, 72x40GbE QSFP+ with 16x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280QR-C36-F Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280QR-C36-R Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280QR-C36# Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280QR-C36-M-F Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QR-C36-M-R Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QR-C36-M# Arista 7280R, 24x40GbE QSFP+ & 12x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR-48C6-F Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR-48C6-R Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR-48C6# Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR-48C6-M-F Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR-48C6-M-R Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR-48C6-M# Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280TR-48C6-F Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280TR-48C6-R Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2x AC and 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280TR-48C6# Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu, 2xC13-C14 cords
DCS-7280TR-48C6-M# Arista 7280R, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
Note:
- Arista 7280CR and 7280QR-C72 switches ship with two C19-C20 power cables (2m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.
7280R2 and 7280R2A | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7280CR2K-60-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2K-60# Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2, configurable fans and psu, 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280CR2K-60-DC-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch-2, front to rear air, 2 x DC
DCS-7280CR2A-60-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2A-60# Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280CR2A-60-DC-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2 x DC
DCS-7280CR2-60-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2-60# Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280CR2-60-DC-F Arista 7280R2, 60x100GbE QSFP switch router, front to rear air, 2 x DC
DCS-7280CR2K-30-F Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch-2, expn mem, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2K-30# Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch-2, expn mem, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280CR2A-30-F Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, expn mem, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2A-30# Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, expn mem, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-F Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x AC and 2 x C13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-R Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x AC and 2 x C13-C14 cords
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6# Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-M# Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-M-F Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR2-48YC6-M-R Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6-F Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6-R Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, rear to front air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6# Arista 7280R2, 48x25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6-M# Arista 7280R2, 48x25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6M-F Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, expn mem, front to rear air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280SR2A-48YC6M-R Arista 7280R2, 48 25GbE SFP and 6 x 100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch, expn mem, rear to front air, 2 x AC
DCS-7280CR2K-30-F Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch-2, expn mem, front to rear air, 2 x AC and 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280CR2K-30# Arista 7280R2, 30x100GbE QSFP switch, AlgoMatch-2, expn mem, configurable fans and psu, 2 x C19-C20 cords
DCS-7280QRA-C36S-F Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QRA-C36S-R Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280QRA-C36S# Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280QRA-C36S-M# Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, epxn mem, SSD, configurable
fans and psu
Note:
- Arista 7280CR and 7280QR-C72 switches ship with two C19-C20 power cables (2m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7280QRA-C36SM-F Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, epxn mem, SSD, front to rear air,
2x AC
DCS-7280QRA-C36SM-R Arista 7280RA, 36x40GbE QSFP+ / 18 x 40GbE & 12x100GbE switch router, AlgoMatch, epxn mem, SSD, rear to front air,
2x AC
DCS-7280SRA-48C6-F Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280SRA-48C6-R Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280SRA-48C6# Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, configurable fans and psuc
DCS-7280SRA-48C6-M# Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans and
psu
DCS-7280SRA-48C6M-F Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280SRA-48C6M-R Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE (SFP+) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280TRA-48C6-F Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280TRA-48C6-R Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280TRA-48C6# Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, configurable fans and psu
DCS-7280TRA-48C6-M#
Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans
and psu
DCS-7280TRA-48C6M-F
Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x
AC
DCS-7280TRA-48C6M-R
Arista 7280RA, 48x10GbE RJ45 (1/10G) & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, AlgoMatch, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x
AC
DCS-7280SR2K-48C6-M-F Arista 7280R2, 24x10GbE, 24x25GbE & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, expn mem, SSD, front to rear air, 2x AC
DCS-7280SR2K-48C6-M-R Arista 7280R2, 24x10GbE, 24x25GbE & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, expn mem, SSD, rear to front air, 2x AC
DCS-7280SR2K-48C6-M# Arista 7280R2, 24x10GbE, 24x25GbE & 6x100GbE QSFP switch router, expn mem, SSD, configurable fans & psu
LIC-FIX-2-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Fixed switches, 40-132 port 10G (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)
LIC-FIX-2-V Virtualization license for Arista Fixed switches, 40-132 port 10G (VMTracer and VXLAN)
LIC-FIX-2-Z Monitoring & provisioning license for Arista Fixed switches, 40-132 port 10G (ZTP, LANZ, TapAgg, OpenFlow)
LIC-FIX-3-E Enhanced L3 License for Arista Fixed switches, 144-256 port 10G (BGP, OSPF, ISIS, PIM, NAT)

LIC-FIX-3-FLX
FLX License for Arista Fixed switches, 144-256 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, AlgoMatch, 256K-2M Routes, EVPN,
VXLAN, SR and MPLS
LIC-FIX-4-FLX
FLX License for Arista Fixed switches, 288-640 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, AlgoMatch, 256K-2M Routes, EVPN,
VXLAN, SR and MPLS
7280RA| Ordering Information
Note:
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side. Rear to front means the air flows from the fan side to the switch port side.
7280R Spares| Ordering Information
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
LIC-FIX-2-FLX-L FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches, 40-132 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN
LIC-FIX-3-FLX-L FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches, 144-256 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN
LIC-FIX-4-FLX-L FLX-Lite License for Arista Fixed switches, 288-640 port 10G - OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM, Up to 256K Routes, EVPN, VXLAN
PWR-500AC-F Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X and 7280R 1RU Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-500AC-R Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X and 7280R 1RU Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-500-DC-F Spare 500 Watt DC power supply for Arista 7050X and 7280R 1RU Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-500-DC-R Spare 500 Watt DC power supply for Arista 7050X and 7280R 1RU Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-745AC-F Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7060X and 7280QR Series Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-745AC-R Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7060X and 7280QR Series Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-747AC-RED Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-747AC-BLUE Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1600AC-F Spare 1600W AC power supply for Arista 7000 Series 1U switches (front to rear airflow (7280CR2A-30 and 7280CR2K-30)
PWR-1900AC-F Spare 1900 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7260CX and 7280R Series Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-1900AC-R Spare 1900 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7260CX and 7280R Series Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7260X and 7280R Series Series Switches (front to rear airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC Power Supply for 7260X and 7280R Series Series Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7000H-F Spare high speed fan module for Arista 7280R 1RU switches (front to rear airflow)
FAN-7000H-R Spare high speed fan module for Arista 7280R 1RU switches (rear to front airflow)
FAN-7000-F Spare fan module for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050, 7280 & 7048-A switches (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7000-R Spare fan module for Arista 7150, 7124SX(FX), 7050, 7280 & 7048-A switches (rear-to-front airflow)